Police Service Review

Gommunity Meetings

The results of the scientific survey will serve as the foundation for virtual community town hall
meetings, which seek to gather feedback on community’s expectations of interactions with SAPD
and alternative response to certain 911 calls. Data and information gathered from this process
will be used to inform the development of recommendations to the Public Safety Committee and
ultimately the City Council.

Virtual Community Meetings

The City of San Antonio will host virtual district specific input meetings throughout April and May
in collaboration with each of the City’s ten council districts. The goal of this meetings is to gather
feedback on community’s expectations of interactions with SAPD and alternative response to
certain 911 calls.

In addition to the virtual community meetings, the City will also host a series of city-wide virtual
community discussions, telephone town hall meetings, a dedicated event for Spanish speakers
and a series of meetings with local stakeholder groups.

Date Time Event
Monday, April 5 7:00 - 8:00 PM District 10 — Community Meeting
Thursday, April 8 6:00 - 7:00 PM District 2 — Community Meeting
Monday, April 12 6:00 - 7:00 PM District 3 — Community Meeting
Wednesday, April 14 6:30—-7:30 PM District 4 — Community Meeting
Saturday, April 17 9:00 - 10:00 AM District 6 — Community Meeting
Saturday, April 17 11:00-12:00 PM District 1 — Community Meeting
Tuesday, April 20 6:00—7:30 PM City-wide Community Conversation
Wednesday, April 21 6:00 -7:00 PM District 1 — Community Meeting
Thursday, April 22 6:00 — 7:00 PM District 7 — Community Meeting
Saturday, April 24 11:00-12:00 PM District 7 — Community Meeting
Tuesday, April 27 6:30—-7:30 PM District 5 — Community Meeting
Thursday, April 29 6:30-7:30 PM District 5 — Community Meeting
Saturday, May 1 11:00-12:30 PM City-wide Community Conversation
Tuesday, May 4 6:00—-7:00 PM District 3 — Community Meeting
Thursday, May 6 6:00—7:00 PM Telephone Town Hall
Tuesday, May 11 6:00-7:30 PM City-wide Community Conversation
Wednesday, May 12 6:30—-7:30 PM District 4 — Community Meeting
Thursday, May 13 6:30-7:30 PM District 8 - Community Meeting
Saturday, May 15 11:00-12:00 PM District 6 — Community Meeting
Monday, May 17 6:00—-7:00 PM District 9 — Community Meeting
Tuesday, May 18 6:00—7:30 PM City-wide Community Conversation
Saturday, May 22 11:00-12:00 PM District 10 — Community Meeting
Saturday, May 22 2:00-3:30 PM Platica con Nuestra Comunidad
Wednesday, May 26 6:00 - 7:00 PM Telephone Town Hall

To sign up to receive information about these events residents can text COSAGOV to 55000.
More information about the San Antonio Police Department services review process can be
found at: www.sanantonio.gov/sapdandme.
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